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Final Attendance List 

 
S. Chris Baker 
Vice President ‐ Environmental Health & Safety 
Zion Solutions 
101 Shiloh Blvd. 
Zion, IL  60099 
Phone:  (717) 487‐8909 
scbaker@energysolutions.com 
 
Jane Beetem 
Radiological Transportation Coordinator 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Phone:  (573) 751‐3195 
Fax:  (573) 751‐7627 
jane.beetem@dnr.mo.gov 
 
Kevin Blackwell 
Hazmat/RAM Railroad Safety Specialist 
U.S. DOT/Federal Railroad Administration 
RRS‐12/MS‐25/3rd Floor/West Bldg 
1200 New Jersey Ave., SE 
Washington, DC  20590 
Phone:  (202) 493‐6315 
Fax:  (202) 493‐6309 
Kevin.Blackwell@dot.gov 
 
Jennifer Clark 
Technological Hazards Section Chief 
Kansas Division of Emergency Management 
2800 S.W. Topeka Boulevard 
Topeka, KS  66611 
Phone:  (785) 274‐1394 
Fax:  (785) 274‐1426 
jennifer.marie.clark@us.army.mil 
 
Nick L. Contos 
Program Operations Manager 
U.S. DOE Radiological Assistance Program, Region 5 
9700 S. Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL  60439 
Phone:  (630) 252‐1583 
Fax:  (630) 252‐7849 
ncontos@anl.gov 

Joe DiMatteo 
Environmental Scientist/TEPP Coordinator 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Chicago Operations Office 
9800 S. Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL  60441 
Phone:  (630) 252‐2761 
Fax:  (630) 252‐2654 
joe.dimatteo@ch.doe.gov 
 
Tony Dimond 
Policy Analyst with BLET Office of Radiation Safety 
Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers & Trainmen 
E 9775 Buckhorn Road 
Reedsburg, WI  53959 
Phone:  (608) 448‐8175 
tdjcts@email.msn.com 
 
Earl Easton 
Sr. Level Advisor for Transportation 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Spent Fuel Storage and Transportation 
Mail Stop 6003 EEB 
Washington, DC  20555‐0001 
Phone:  (301) 492‐3307 
Fax:  (301) 492‐3348 
earl.easton@nrc.gov 
 
Teri Engelhart 
REP Program Manager 
Wisconsin Emergency Management 
2400 Wright Street 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:  (608) 242‐3242 
Fax:  (608) 242‐3313 
teresa.engelhart@wisconsin.gov 
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Barb Englehart 
Logistics Solutions Specialist 
MDS Nordion 
447 March Road 
Ottawa, Ontario 
Canada, K2K 1X8 
Phone:  (613) 592‐3400 x 2171 
Fax:  (613) 591‐6623 
Barb.Englehart@mdsinc.com 
 
Susan Fries 
Sergeant, Hazardous Materials & Investigations Unit 
Michigan State Police 
333 S Grand Avenue 
P.O. Box 30634 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Phone:  (517) 241‐0583 
Fax:  (517) 241‐0501 
friess@michigan.gov 
 
Stephen Helmer 
Technical Support Program Administrator 
Ohio Department of Health 
Bureau of Radiation Protection 
35 East Chestnut, 7th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone:  (614) 644‐2727 
Fax:  (614) 466‐0381 
Stephen.Helmer@odh.ohio.gov 
 
Mike Hinman 
Administrator 
Wisconsin Emergency Management 
2400 Wright Street 
Madison, WI  53704 
Phone:  (608) 242‐3210 
mike.hinman@wisconsin.gov 
 
Kelly Horn 
Health Physicist 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
Transportation Safeguards Section 
1301 Knotts Street 
Springfield, IL  62703 
Phone:  (217) 786‐6398 
Fax:  (217) 786‐0146 
kelly.horn@illinois.gov 
 

Lisa R. Janairo 
Senior Policy Analyst 
The Council of State Governments 
Midwestern Office 
P.O. Box 981 
Sheboygan, WI  53082‐0981 
Phone:  (920) 458‐5910 
Fax:  (859) 244‐8001 
ljanairo@csg.org 
 
Kevin Leuer 
Director, Preparedness Branch 
Minnesota Division Homeland Security and 
Emergency Management 
444 Cedar Street, Suite 223 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  (651) 201‐7406 
Fax:  (651) 296‐0459 
kevin.leuer@state.mn.us 
 
L. Mel Massaro 
Hazardous Materials Inspector 
Federal Railroad Administration 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
526 Mountain Avenue 
Altoona, PA  16602 
Phone:  (814) 942‐2777 
Fax:  (814) 942‐5411 
lawrence.massaro@dot.gov 
 
Paul McConnell 
Sandia National Laboratories 
Box 5800  
Albuquerque, NM  87185 
Phone:  (505) 845‐8361 
pemccon@sandia.gov 
 
Rod McCullum 
Director, Used Fuel Programs 
Nuclear Energy Institute 
1776 I St NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC  20006 
Phone:  (202) 739‐8082 
rxm@nei.org 
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Ella McNeil 
Office of Packaging & Transportation 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
EM‐45 
Washington, DC  20585 
Phone:  (301) 903‐7284 
Fax:  (301) 903‐1431 
ella.mcneil@em.doe.gov 
 
The Honorable Steven Olson 
State Representative 
Iowa House of Representatives 
Phone:  (563) 659‐9096 
Fax:  (563) 847‐3001 
Steven.Olson@legis.state.ia.us 
 
Tammy Ottmer 
WIPP Program Manager 
Colorado Department of Public Health and 
Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, CO  80246 
Phone:  (303) 692‐3025 
Fax:  (303) 691‐7811 
tammy.c.ottmer@gmail.com 
 
John Parkyn 
Manager, Nuclear to Special Projects 
Private Fuel Storage 
3200 East Avenue South 
PO Box 817 
La Crosse, WI  54602‐0817 
Phone:  (608) 788‐4000 
Fax:  (608) 787‐1472 
jdp@dairynet.com 
 
Kris Phillips 
Hazardous Materials Specialist 
U.S. Department of Transportation/FMCSA 
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration 
4749 Lincoln Mall Drive 
Suite 300A 
Matteson, IL  60443 
Phone:  (708) 283‐3572 
Fax:  (708) 283‐3565 
kris.phillips@dot.gov 
 

Melanie Rasmusson 
Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Radiological Health, Iowa Department of 
Public Health 
Lucas State Office Building, 5th Floor 
321 East 12th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone:  (515) 281‐3478 
Fax:  (515) 281‐4529 
mrasmuss@idph.state.ia.us 
 
Cort Richardson 
Project Director 
The Council of State Governments 
Eastern Regional Conference 
3 Shipman Place, Suite 101 
Montpelier, VT  05602 
Phone and fax:  (802) 229‐5117 
crichardson@csg.org 
 
Tim Runyon 
Section Manager, Environmental Management 
Section 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
Division of Nuclear Safety 
1035 Outer Park Drive 
Springfield, IL  62704 
Phone:  (217) 782‐1322 
Fax:  (217) 524‐6417 
tim.runyon@illinois.gov 
 
Paul Schmidt 
Chief 
Radiation Protection Section 
Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
1 W. Wilson Street, Rm. B157 
Madison, WI  53703 
Phone:  (608) 267‐4792 
Fax:  (608) 267‐3695 
paul.schmidt@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
 
Julia Schmitt 
Manager 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 
Office of Radiological Health 
301 Centennial Mall South 
PO Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
Phone:  (402) 471‐0528 
Fax:  (402) 471‐0169 
julia.schmitt@nebraska.gov 
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John Schrader 
Vice President, Radiation Safety Officer 
REVISS Services Inc 
175 E. Hawthorn Parkway, Ste 142 
Vernon Hills, IL  60061 
Phone:  (847) 680‐4522 
Fax:  (847) 680‐5159 
john.schrader@reviss.com 
 
Carlisle Smith 
Supervisor, Hazardous Materials Section 
Ohio Public Utilities Commission 
Transportation Enforcement Division 
180 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone:  (614) 728‐9126 
Fax:  (614) 728‐2133 
carlisle.smith@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Kathy Treland 
Administrative Assistant 
The Council of State Governments 
Midwestern Office 
701 East 22nd Street, Suite 110 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Phone:  (630) 925‐1922 
Fax:  (630) 925‐1930 
ktreland@csg.org 
 
Christopher Ulysses Wells 
Assistant Director, Nuclear Programs 
Southern States Energy Board 
6325 Amherst Court 
Norcross, GA  30092 
Phone:  (770) 242‐7712 
Fax:  (770) 242‐0421 
wells@sseb.org 
 
Michael Wiskerchen 
Waste Operations Manager 
Zion Solutions 
101 Shiloh Blvd. 
Zion, IL  60099 
Phone:  (224) 789‐4047 
Fax:  (224) 789‐4008 
mpwiskerchen@energysolutions.com 
 
 


